DG Consents Sub, Inc. FCC Form 312, Schedule A November 2013 Exhibit F

Public Interest Statement

The applicant, DG Consents Sub, Inc., requests the pro forma assignment of two Earth Exploration Satellite Service ("EESS") space station licenses (Call Signs S2144 and S2348) from GeoEye License Corp. to DG Consents Sub, Inc. GeoEye License Corp. and DG Consents Sub, Inc. are both wholly-owned subsidiaries of DigitalGlobe, Inc. following the merger of DigitalGlobe, Inc. and GeoEye Inc. earlier this year. *See* SAT-T/C-20120817-00139 (granted January 10, 2013).

The instant assignment request is prefatory to the planned consolidation of all of the EESS space stations licensed to DG Consents Sub, Inc. under a single call sign (Call Sign S2129), which will enable DigitalGlobe, Inc. to operate its constellation of satellites in a more cost-effective, efficient manner. Grant of this request will therefore serve the public interest by enabling DigitalGlobe, Inc. to pursue this planned consolidation.

DG Consents Subs, Inc. respectfully requests that the Commission grant this nonsubstantial assignment in an expeditious manner without prior public notice.